

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 15533
of 2026**

=====

KIRIT @ KIDOBHAI BHAGABHAI CHELANA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

=====

Appearance:
MS SHIVANGI D MADHAD(13116) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. RONAK RAVAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV J. THAKER

Date : 21/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned APP states that the Investigating Officer is not present. In view of the same, the matter stands adjourned to **28.07.2026.**

ADITYA SINGH

(SANJEEV J. THAKER, J)