

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 15533
of 2026**

=====

KIRIT @ KIDOBHAI BHAGABHAI CHELANA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:
MS SHIVANGI D MADHAD(13116) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV J. THAKER

Date : 18/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 09.09.2026. Interim relief granted
earlier to continue till then.

M.H. DAVE/91

(SANJEEV J. THAKER, J)